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	Meeting Name
	HITSP Security and Privacy Foundations Subcommittee 

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Wednesday, May 21 at 10:30PM EDT

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	Wednesday, June 4 at 10:30 EDT (S&P Subcommittee) 


Participants 

	Agenda


· Continue review of draft HITSP Security Foundation Matrix

	Decisions and Actions


1. Ed will make edits to matrix as discussed and draft the introduction for review at the next meeting.

	General Notes


Prepared by Ed Larsen
In the absence of a new co-chair, Ed Larsen called the meeting to order.  Ed had redrafted the Assurance category to use the Evaluation Assurance Classes from IS0 and the Common Criteria.  We also received input from the SPI TC and its Identity Credentials Management Work Group.  We walked through the relationship between the two, particularly for harmonizing terms.  We also discussed the Assurance Levels both from ISO and NIST.  We will note in the Security Matrix that Assurance is expected at EAL3 and coordinate with NIST level.  Note that the NIST assurance levels are required for all federal procurements.
We then walked through the new Assurance categories based on the Common Criteria.  We decided that these should replace the original category entries.  We reaffirmed the purpose of the matrix to be a communication link between those who will specify security policy to the technical, administrative solutions which enable it.  We will explain this in the introduction to the matrix.  Ed will make the edits to the matrix and the first draft of the introduction and distribute to the subcommittee in advance of the next meeting.
We continue to seek a new co-chair.

	Attendee Name
	Present
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Bob Dolin (co-chair)
	
	Kaiser
	Robert.H.Dolin@kp.org

	Chris Chute 
	
	Mayo
	chute@mayo.edu

	Erik Pupo
	
	Blueprint Tech
	epupo@blueprinttech.com

	Catherine A. Schulten
	
	Consultant
	catherineschulten@yahoo.com

	Dan Soule
	
	Cerner Corporation
	dsoule@cerner.com

	Virginia K. Saba
	
	Georgetown University
	vsaba@worldnet.att.net

	Gary Dickinson
	X
	CentrifyHealth
	gary.dickinson@ehr-standards.com

	Lynne Gilbertson
	
	National Council Prescription Drug Program
	lgilbertson@ncpdp.org

	Patricia Gibbons
	
	Mayo Clinic
	gibbons@mayo.edu

	Michelle Vilaret
	
	National Association of Chain Drug Stores
	mvilaret@nacds.org

	Mark Gingrich
	
	Rxhub, LLC
	mark.gingrich@rxhub.net

	Margaret Weiker
	
	Electronic Data Systems
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Rhonda Perrin Oakes
	
	Caris Healthcare
	roakes@carishealthcare.com

	Don Bechtel
	
	ASCX12
	donald.bechtel@siemens.com

	Martin Prahl
	
	Social Security Administration
	martin.prahl@ssa.gov

	Addy Naik
	
	Social Security Administration
	aditya.k.naik@ssa.gov

	Christina Stephen
	
	University of Minnesota
	steph220@umn.edu

	John Moehrke
	
	GE Healthcare
	john.moehrke@med.ge.com

	Tim Williams
	
	SNOMED International
	twillia@cap.org

	Debra Konicek
	
	SNOMED International
	dkonice@cap.org

	Khiang Seow
	
	Epic Systems
	khiang@epicsystems.com

	Dan Kazzaz
	
	ASCX12
	dkazzaz@radaint.com

	Wendell Ocasio
	
	Northrop Grumman
	wendell_ocasio@chcsii.com

	Steve Lazarus
	
	WEDI
	sslazuras@aol.com

	Valerie Smothers
	
	MedBiquitous Consortium
	vsmothers@medbiq.org

	Marjorie Rallins
	
	AMA
	Marjorie.Rallins@ama-assn.org

	Jonathan Coleman
	X
	S&P WG Facilitator

SRS
	jc@SECURITYRISKSOLUTIONS.COM

	Michelle Maas Deane
	X
	ANSI Secretariat
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Ed Larsen
	X
	Facilitator

ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Gene Ginther
	
	Facilitator

Stellar Systems
	ginther@stellarsystems.com

	Lee Jones
	
	ANSI Program Manager
	leroy.jones@gsihealth.com

	John Halamka
	
	HITSP Chair
	jhalamka@caregroup.harvard.edu

	Scott Robertson
	
	Kaiser Permanente
	scott.m.robertson@kp.org

	John Bock 
	
	X12
	jbock@prodigy.net 

	Richard Thoreson
	
	samhsa
	richard.thoreson@samhsa.hss.gov

	Jill Kaufaman
	
	IBM
	jillkauf@us.ibm.com

	Glen Marshall
	X
	HL7 / Siemens
	glen.f.marshall@siemens.com

	Walter Suarez
	
	
	walter.suarez@sga.us.com

	Kathleen Connor
	
	Fox Systems
	kathleen.connor@foxsys.com

	Jack Corley
	
	ATI
	corley@aticorp.org

	Steve Hufnagel
	
	MHS
	SHufnagel@TIag.cnet

	David Riley
	
	
	David.Riley@integic.com

	Sarah Ryan
	
	Patriot Technologies
	sarah.ryan@patriottechnologies.net

	Robert Freimuth
	
	Mayo
	

	Theresa Wisdom
	
	HIMSS
	twisdom@himss.org

	Brian Davis
	
	
	

	Sean Muir
	
	
	

	Vivian Ald
	
	NLM
	

	Robert Barker
	
	NextGen
	

	Joann Larson
	
	Kaiser Permanente
	Joann.Larson@kp.org

	Steve Waldren
	
	AAFM
	

	Paul Donohoe
	
	CMS
	Paul.donohoe@cms.hhs.gov

	Soloman Appavu
	
	Center for Healthcare Automation
	Soloman277@cs.com

	Nancy Orvis
	
	MHS
	Nancy.Orvis@TMA.OSD.MIL

	Michael Fitzmaurice
	
	AHRQ
	mfitzmau@ahrq.gov

	Marion Lyver
	
	Infoway-Inforoute
	mlyver@sympatico.ca

	Ron Parker
	
	Infoway-Inforoute
	rparker@infoway-inforoute.ca

	Adam Birnbaum
	
	Blue Cross
	

	Terry Callahan
	
	hipaat
	

	Bob Owens
	
	ADA
	

	Maze Yacoub
	
	TRICARE Mgmt Activity – Booz Allen
	

	Patsy McElroy
	
	NCPDP
	pmcelroy@ncpdp.org

	Greg Seppala
	
	HL7
	Gregg.seppala@va.gov

	Tim McNamar
	
	e-Certus
	rtmcnamar@E-CERTUS.COM

	Brett Trusko
	
	OASIS
	

	Deborah Peel
	
	Patient Privacy Rights
	dpeelmd@patientprivacyrights.org

	Deborah Lafky
	X
	ONC
	Deborah.Lafky@hhs.gov

	Dan Bart
	
	TIA
	

	Joe Kulenguski
	
	MHS
	

	Lynda Schulman
	
	Caremark
	

	Mary Lynam
	
	Argus
	

	Kay Morgan
	
	
	

	Sherri Walter
	
	VA
	


Please note – Any corrections to the attendance list and contact information should be sent to Ed Larsen (e.larsen@ix.netcom.com).
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